
Diferença 
quantitativa

Diferença 
percentual

M 63,777 788,309 76,325 63,777 -12,548 -16.44%

F 62,959 768,572 78,419 62,959 -15,460 -19.71%

M 54,753 680,888 67,239 54,753 -12,486 -18.57%

F 49,131 598,949 63,323 49,131 -14,192 -22.41%

M 34,790 397,857 39,908 34,790 -5,118 -12.82%

F 38,708 426,200 43,550 38,708 -4,842 -11.12%

M 31,682 357,050 34,874 31,682 -3,192 -9.15%

F 34,032 372,098 37,277 34,032 -3,245 -8.71%

M 3,133,250 33,339,058 2,772,038 3,133,250 361,212 13.03%

F 2,811,615 28,817,911 2,482,626 2,811,615 328,989 13.25%

M 3,107,141 33,110,092 2,831,289 3,107,141 275,852 9.74%

F 2,817,639 28,974,053 2,562,623 2,817,639 255,016 9.95%

M 171,005 1,854,315 156,925 171,005 14,080 8.97%

F 164,797 1,802,387 163,468 164,797 1,329 0.81%

M 167,221 1,832,288 158,778 167,221 8,443 5.32%

F 163,356 1,814,061 170,636 163,356 -7,280 -4.27%

M 833,514 8,100,712 627,124 833,514 206,390 32.91%

F 733,807 7,123,729 570,413 733,807 163,394 28.64%

M 835,388 8,069,116 626,423 835,388 208,965 33.36%

F 739,743 7,054,394 569,034 739,743 170,709 30.00%

M 13,315 151,820 12,458 13,315 857 6.88%

F 4,971 54,289 4,130 4,971 841 20.36%

M 12,806 157,428 13,781 12,806 -975 -7.07%

F 4,803 52,291 3,971 4,803 832 20.95%

M 94,780 1,168,964 106,220 94,780 -11,440 -10.77%

F 105,317 1,278,511 117,335 105,317 -12,018 -10.24%

M 97,758 1,141,311 101,221 97,758 -3,463 -3.42%

F 106,711 1,235,390 111,973 106,711 -5,262 -4.70%

M 612,432 7,741,629 652,017 612,432 -39,585 -6.07%

F 525,724 6,575,789 562,450 525,724 -36,726 -6.53%

M 597,889 7,422,324 619,095 597,889 -21,206 -3.43%

F 500,225 6,217,430 529,000 500,225 -28,775 -5.44%

M 863,707 9,529,911 801,153 863,707 62,554 7.81%

F 740,816 8,024,640 690,455 740,816 50,361 7.29%

M 940,503 10,280,290 830,936 940,503 109,567 13.19%

F 803,797 8,521,423 711,507 803,797 92,290 12.97%

M 5,820,570 63,072,575 5,244,168 5,820,570 576,402 10.99%

F 5,188,714 54,872,028 4,712,846 5,188,714 475,868 10.10%

Total 11,009,284 117,944,603 9,957,014 11,009,284 1,052,270 10.57%

M 5,845,141 63,050,787 5,283,636 5,845,141 561,505 10.63%

F 5,219,437 54,840,089 4,759,344 5,219,437 460,093 9.67%

Total 11,064,578 117,890,876 10,042,980 11,064,578 1,021,598 10.17%
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percentual

M 3,302,165 35,349,180 2,948,474 3,302,165 353,691 12.00%

F 2,657,279 27,963,310 2,481,872 2,657,279 175,407 7.07%

M 3,322,649 35,322,977 2,955,538 3,322,649 367,111 12.42%

F 2,683,895 27,927,505 2,485,901 2,683,895 197,994 7.96%

M 1,978,675 21,421,000 1,783,876 1,978,675 194,799 10.92%

F 2,064,351 21,460,611 1,788,906 2,064,351 275,445 15.40%

M 1,976,872 21,430,282 1,814,812 1,976,872 162,060 8.93%

F 2,061,165 21,470,402 1,826,343 2,061,165 234,822 12.86%

M 342,699 4,312,450 347,855 342,699 -5,156 -1.48%

F 252,337 3,260,169 252,350 252,337 -13 -0.01%

M 344,467 4,310,302 346,806 344,467 -2,339 -0.67%

F 255,308 3,258,927 253,847 255,308 1,461 0.58%

M 53,520 572,028 44,919 53,520 8,601 19.15%

F 43,381 467,168 36,264 43,381 7,117 19.63%

M 53,389 571,565 44,521 53,389 8,868 19.92%

F 43,282 466,570 35,792 43,282 7,490 20.93%

M 143,511 1,417,917 119,044 143,511 24,467 20.55%

F 171,366 1,720,770 153,454 171,366 17,912 11.67%

M 147,764 1,415,661 121,959 147,764 25,805 21.16%

F 175,787 1,716,685 157,461 175,787 18,326 11.64%

M 5,820,570 63,072,575 5,244,168 5,820,570 576,402 10.99%

F 5,188,714 54,872,028 4,712,846 5,188,714 475,868 10.10%

Total 11,009,284 117,944,603 9,957,014 11,009,284 1,052,270 10.57%

M 5,845,141 63,050,787 5,283,636 5,845,141 561,505 10.63%

F 5,219,437 54,840,089 4,759,344 5,219,437 460,093 9.67%

Total 11,064,578 117,890,876 10,042,980 11,064,578 1,021,598 10.17%

Diferença 
quantitativa

Diferença 
percentual

M 3,302,165 35,349,180 2,948,474 3,302,165 353,691 12.00%

F 2,657,279 27,963,310 2,481,872 2,657,279 175,407 7.07%

Total 5,959,444 63,312,490 5,430,346 5,959,444 529,098 9.74%

M 3,322,649 35,322,977 2,955,538 3,322,649 367,111 12.42%

F 2,683,895 27,927,505 2,485,901 2,683,895 197,994 7.96%

Total 6,006,544 63,250,482 5,441,439 6,006,544 565,105 10.39%

M 640,062 6,797,657 705,176 640,062 -65,114 -9.23%

F 811,949 8,643,047 901,626 811,949 -89,677 -9.95%

Total 1,452,011 15,440,704 1,606,802 1,452,011 -154,791 -9.63%

M 651,270 6,783,239 695,684 651,270 -44,414 -6.38%

F 825,313 8,625,087 894,873 825,313 -69,560 -7.77%

Total 1,476,583 15,408,326 1,590,557 1,476,583 -113,974 -7.17%
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